Media Release



Page 1/2

Winterthur, September 12, 2017

Autoneum and World Car Awards continue successful partnership

Autoneum is continuing its sponsorship of the World Car Awards as Presenting Partner of the renowned industry award program, extending the relationship which began in 2014. The official kick-off of the 2018 World Car Awards took place today with the announcement of candidates at the International Motor Show in Frankfurt/Main, Germany. The majority of the nominated models is equipped with Autoneum components, which confirms the Company's consistent focus on innovation.

Autoneum is continuing its sponsorship of the World Car Awards and promoting the "Road to World Car 2018" as Presenting Partner. The journey kicked off today with the announcement of candidates in the categories "World Car of the Year", "World Luxury Car", "World Performance Car", "World Car Design of the Year", "World Green Car" and "World Urban Car" at the Frankfurt International Motor Show. Once again, the majority of the nominees benefits from Autoneum's lightweight components, which is further testament to the Company's innovation leadership. The six winners will be honored at the end of March next year at the New York Motor Show.

Autoneum and the World Car Awards share a commitment to excellence in the automotive industry. It is in this light that in 2014 the "Road Ahead" initiative was launched to promote innovation in the automotive industry by identifying future trends. An overview of such trends is provided in the annual "Global Trends Report" which is jointly published by the market research company Prime Research and Autoneum on the occasion of the World Car Awards ceremony.

According to the "Global Trends Report 2017", the automotive future will be shaped predominantly by electric and self-driving vehicles as well as shared mobility (car sharing). These vehicle segments in particular call for specific acoustic management because the focus of attention is shifting even more to optimum acoustics and driving comfort. Together with existing and new players in the automotive industry, Autoneum is already today developing components for vehicle noise and heat protection for this purpose.

The industry-leading World Car Awards have been presented every year since 2004 by an international jury consisting of more than 80 leading industry journalists. The F-PACE from Jaguar Land Rover, selected as "World Car of the Year 2017", is equipped with various components from Autoneum.



Page 2/2

For further information please contact:

Investors and Financial Analysts

Dr Martin Zwyssig CFO T +41 52 244 82 82 F +41 52 244 83 37 investor@autoneum.com Media

Dr Anahid Rickmann Head Corporate Communications & Responsibility T +41 52 244 83 88 F +41 52 244 83 36 media@autoneum.com

About Autoneum

Autoneum, with its headquarters in Winterthur, Switzerland, is the globally leading producer of vehicle acoustics and thermal management systems. The Company develops and manufactures components, modules and complete systems for interior and engine bay as well as heatshields and underbody shields. Customers include leading automobile producers in the key markets of Europe, North America, South America and Asia. Autoneum is represented at around 50 locations in over 20 countries and employs more than 11,000 people worldwide, of whom about 5% are in Switzerland. The Company is listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange (ticker symbol AUTN).

www.autoneum.com

Autoneum. Mastering sound and heat.